

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2018 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 247**

On page 4, line 7, delete "2018-2019" and insert "2021-2022" in lieu thereof; and
Beginning on page 16, line 27, after "(6)", through page 17, line 7, delete all text and insert
the following in lieu thereof:

"For eligible postsecondary students whose base scholarship amount was determined under subsection (1)(b) of Section 3 of this Act, the amount of the Kentucky educational excellence scholarship and supplemental award distributed in an academic term shall not exceed the remaining cost of the student's tuition, fees, books, and supplies after subtracting the student's federal and state grants. The calculation shall not include scholarships or other financial assistance provided by the participating institution, other scholarships, or work study funds. For purposes of this subsection, the cost of books and supplies shall be the institution's published books and supplies amount that is used for purposes of packaging federal student aid. Any remaining KEES scholarship amount shall not be distributed for the academic term but shall be added to the student's maximum award amount for the next academic term funds are disbursed."

Amendment No. _____

Rep. Rep. James Tipton

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: Ellis, Jo Carole

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

Filing